TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM794009

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 007976 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of assignee is GeoTechnologies, Inc., a corporation of Japan.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INCREMENT P CORPORATION		01/20/2022	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeoTechnologies, Inc.
Street Address:	28-8, Honkomagome, 2-Chome
City:	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-0021
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4797736	MAPFAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: vmullineaux@sughrue.com, tm@sughrue.com LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Correspondent Name:

2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 9000**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S20552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=S20552PriorCoverSheetwithChangeofNametoGeoTechnologiesInc#page1.tif

 $source = S20552 Prior Cover Sheet with Change of Name to Geo Technologies Inc\#page 2.tif\\ source = S20552 Prior Cover Sheet with Change of Name to Geo Technologies Inc\#page 3.tif\\$

900751646 02/21/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM788295 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INCREMENT P CORPORATION		01/20/2022	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GeoTechnologies Inc.	
Street Address: 28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-0021
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

[Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	4797736	MAPFAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026937060
Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist of Sughrue Mion, PLL

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 9000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=D6751corporateregisterCofNS20552#page1.tif source=D6751corporateregisterCofNS20552#page2.tif

(Translation) Extract for Certificate of Partial Present Matters

28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo GeoTechnologies, Inc.

Corporate registration number	0100-01-213843			
	INCOENTED CORDODATION	Changed on June 1, 2021		
Trade name	INCREMENT P CORPORATION	Recorded on June 1, 2021		
	CaaTashaalasiaa kaa	Changed on January 20, 2022		
	GeoTechnologies, Inc.	Recorded on January 24, 2022		
	9-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
Head office	28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome,	Relocated on June 1, 2021		
	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo Recorded on June 1, 20.			

It is to certify that this copy of certificate shows a complete transcript of the currently valid information recorded in the Commercial Register.

Dated this February 15, 2023 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Itabashi Branch Office Registrar Hiroyuki Fukai

stamp

Reference No: ≥ 089234

現在事項一部証明書

東京都文京区本駒込二丁目28番8号 ジオテクノロジーズ株式会社

				•••••	
会针法人等番号	0100-01-213843				
商 号	インクリメント・ピー株式会社	令和	3年	6月	1日変更
		合和	3年	6Я	18#2
	ジオテクノロジーズ株式会社	令和	4年	1月2	0日変更
		令和	4年	1月2	4 B % ##
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番1号				
	東京都文京区本駒込二丁目28番8号	令和	3年	6月	1日移転
		÷和	3 4	6月	1802
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	令和	44	6月2	3日変更
		令和	44	7月	7020
会社成立の年月日	令和2年11月16日				
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 令和 3年 6月 1日設定	分和	3年	6月	1888
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 合和 3年 6月 1日設定	令和	3年	6月	1882



これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明 した要配。

(東京法務局管轄)

令和 5年 2月15日 東京法務局板橋出張所 数紀官

深井寛之



整理番号 /0.89234

- 下線のあるものは抹光事項: